PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aparna HARISCHANDRAKAR	10/13/2010
Ambreesh KUMAR	10/19/2010
Shyam RAJADHYAX	10/11/2010
Nikhil GORDIA	10/11/2010
Chetan R. KUMAR	10/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	Plot No. 44, Electronics City, Hosur Road
Internal Address:	Karnataka
City:	Bangalore
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560 100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12894227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: kfrye@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0035US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Drexler

501371339 REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0615

PATENT

DP \$40.00 12894227

Total Attachments: 10		
source=46J0050#page1.tif		
source=46J0050#page2.tif		
source=46J0050#page3.tif		
source=46J0050#page4.tif		
source=46J0050#page5.tif		
source=46J0050#page6.tif		
source=46J0050#page7.tif		
source=46J0050#page8.tif		
source=46J0050#page9.tif		
source=46J0050#page10.tif		

WHEREAS WE, APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR of 40/10 'Safalya' Bhonde Colony Karve Road, Erandwana Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India; AMBREESH KUMAR, A-10, Flat 304 & 305 Planet Millennium Pimple Saudagar, Pune — 411027 Maharashtra, India; SHYAM RAJADHYAX of Plot No. 35, Unit No.2, Abhinav Nagar Borivali (East), Mumbai — 400066 Maharashtra, India; NIKHIL GORDIA of Block No.5, Panchratna Appts. Nagane Deshmukh Estate Samrat Chowk, Solapur — 413002 Maharashtra, India and CHETAN R. KUMAR, E-8/74, Basant Kunj Arera Colony, Bhopal — 462016 Madhya Pradesh, India (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TIPS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANAGING ORGANIZATION-WIDE KNOWLEDGE TIPS

AND WHEREAS, INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute accept and all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to

papers necessary in connection with any and all parent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 13 OCT 2010	APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR	I,.S.
Date:	AMBREESH KUMAR	L.S.
Date:	SHYAM RAJADHYAX	L.S.
Date:	NIKHIL GORDIA	L.S.
Date:	CHETAN R. KUMAR	L.S.

REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0618

WHEREAS WE, APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR of 40/10 'Safalya' Bhonde Colony Karve Road, Erandwana Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India; AMBREESH KUMAR , A-10, Flat 304 & 305 Planet Millennium Pimple Saudagar, Pune - 411027 Maharashtra, India; SHYAM RAJADHYAX of Plot No. 35, Unit No.2, Abhinav Nagar Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 Maharashtra, India; NIKHIL GORDIA of Block No.5, Panchratna Appts. Nagane Deshmukh Estate Samrat Chowk, Solapur - 413002 Maharashtra, India and CHETAN R. KUMAR, E-8/74, Basant Kunj Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 Madhya Pradesh, India (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TIPS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANAGING ORGANIZATION-WIDE KNOWLEDGE TIPS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to Indian Application No. 1783/CHE/2010, filed on June 24, 2010; and for which we are about to file, or have filed, an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS"); ---

AND WHEREAS, INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute atmay and all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		L.S.
	APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR	
Date: 19th Oct 2010	Kumer	L.S.
	AMBREESH KUMAR	
Date:		L.S.
	SHYAM RAJADHYAX	
Date:		L,S,
	NIKHIL GORDIA	
Date:		L.\$.
	CHETAN R. KUMAR	

WHEREAS WE, APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR of 40/10 'Safalya' Bhonde Colony Karve Road, Erandwana Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India; AMBREESH KUMAR

4.10, Flat 304 & 305 Planet Millennium Pimple Saudagar, Pune - 411027 Maharashtra, India; SHYAM RAJADHYAX of Plot No. 35, Unit No.2, Abhinav Nagar Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 Maharashtra, India; NIKHIL GORDIA of Block No.5, Panchratna Appts. Nagane Deshmukh Estate Samrat Chowk, Solapur - 413002 Maharashtra, India and CHETAN R. KUMAR, E-8/74, Basant Kunj Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 Madhya Pradesh, India (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TIPS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANAGING ORGANIZATION-WIDE KNOWLEDGE TIPS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to Indian Application No. 1783/CHE/2010, filed on June 24, 2010; and for which we are about to file, or have filed, an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute another and all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:	·	L.S
	APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR	
Date:		L.S.
•	AMBREESH KUMAR	
Date: 11 October 2010	Sskirellyx	L.S.
p	SHYAM RAJADHYAX	
• .	•	
Date:		L.S.
•	NIKHIL GORDIA	
Date:		L.S.
	CHETAN R. KUMAR	

WHEREAS WE, APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR of 40/10 'Safalya' Bhonde Colony Karve Road, Erandwana Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India; AMBREESH KUMAR

A-10, Flat 304 & 305 Planet Millennium Pimple Saudagar, Pune - 411027 Maharashtra, India; SHYAM RAJADHYAX of Plot No. 35, Unit No.2, Abhinav Nagar Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 Maharashtra, India; NIKHIL GORDIA of Block No.5, Panchratna Appts. Nagane Deshmukh Estate Samrat Chowk, Solapur - 413002 Maharashtra, India and CHETAN R. KUMAR, E-8/74, Basant Kunj Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 Madhya Pradesh, India (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TIPS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANAGING ORGANIZATION-WIDE KNOWLEDGE TIPS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to Indian Application No. 1783/CHE/2010, filed on June 24, 2010; and for which we are about to file, or have filed, an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		L.S
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR	
Date:		L.S
	AMBREESH KUMAR	
	•	
Date:		L.S.
	SHYAM RAJADHYAX	
Date: 11th oct 2010	gnikhut	L.S.
	NIKHIL GORDIA	
Date:		L.S.
	CHETAN R. KUMAR	

WHEREAS WE, APARNA HARISCHANDRAKAR of 40/10 'Safalya' Bhonde Colony Karve Road, Erandwana Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India; AMBREESH KUMAR, A-10, Flat 304 & 305 Planet Millennium Pimple Saudagar, Pune - 411027 Maharashtra, India; SHYAM RAJADHYAX of Plot No. 35, Unit No.2, Abhinav Nagar Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 Maharashtra, India; NIKHIL GORDIA of Block No.5, Panchratna Appts. Nagane Deshmukh Estate Samrat Chowk, Solapur - 413002 Maharashtra, India and CHETAN R. KUMAR, E-8/74, Basant Kunj Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 Madhya Pradesh, India (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TIPS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANAGING ORGANIZATION-WIDE KNOWLEDGE TIPS

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to Indian Application No. 1783/CHE/2010, filed on June 24, 2010; and for which we are about to file, or have filed, an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:	·	L.S
	APARNA HARISCHANDRAKA	R
Date:		L.S
•	AMBREESH KUMAR	
Date:	<u> </u>	L.S.
	SHYAM RAJADHYAX	
Date:		L.S.
	NIKHIL GORDIA	
Date: 10/18/2010	A.	L.S.
	CHETAN R. KUMAR	

PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 12/07/2010